## 502233466 02/18/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Jeremy Gene Thurman | 02/14/2013     |
| Manchi Raghunatha   | 02/14/2013     |
| Murali Guntur       | 02/14/2013     |

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | Ford Global Technologies, LLC   |  |  |
|-------------------|---------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:   | 330 Town Center Drive           |  |  |
| Internal Address: | Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800 |  |  |
| City:             | Dearborn                        |  |  |
| State/Country:    | MICHIGAN                        |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 48126                           |  |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |  |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 13769574 |  |  |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169578196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. H. W. Reick
Address Line 1: 695 Kenmoor S.E.
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2567

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 83339522 (FOR025 P711)                                     |
|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | H. W. Reick  |
|                         | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

Total Attachments: 3

source=1703629#page1.tif

source=1703629#page2.tif

source=1703629#page3.tif

<del>PATENT</del>

REEL: 029824 FRAME: 0457

OP \$40.00 13/695/4

502233466

|                | ****** | ********** | ************* |
|----------------|--------|------------|---------------|
| Attorney Docke |        |            |               |

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

| Title of Inventi   | on CONTAINER HOLDER WITH ADJUSTABLE DEPTH   |
|--|---|
| This declaration i   | s directed to:  |
|  | The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number  |
| The above-identif  | ied application was made or authorized to be made by me.  |
| I hereby state the including the claim   | It I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, ms.  |
| I believe that I an  | the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  |
| continuation-in-p  | duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for art applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior e national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.   |
| FORD GLOBAL of the State of D hereinafter referrinterest, domestic of the ASSIGNE for the inventions name or names, consert the serial/  ASSIGNEE, its applications, in an including all applications. | mployment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws elaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, ed to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right electron, in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own or in my name, at its or their electron (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.  ——————————————————————————————————— |
| including applica<br>organizations, and  | ee for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, tions for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental I to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives ary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.   |
| And I hereby repr  | esent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.   |
| or imprisonment  | edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of not more than five (5) years or both.  |
| LEGAL NAME (   |   |
| Inventor: <u>Je</u>  | remy Gene Thurman Date: 4/4//5  |
| Signature:   | Jen In  |
|  | ion Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, eclaration form for each additional inventor.   |

0

| Attorney Docket Num | ber 83339522 |  |
|---------------------|--------------|--|

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

| Title of Inventi   | on  | CONTAINER HOLDER WITH ADJUSTABLE DEPTH  |
|--|---|---|
| This declaration i   | s direct  | ed to:  |
|  | United  | tached application, or I States application or PCT international application number filed on  |
| The above-identif  | ied app   | olication was made or authorized to be made by me.  |
| I hereby state the including the claim   |   | ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,   |
| I believe that I an  | the or  | iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  |
| continuation-in-pa   | art app   | o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for discations, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.  |
| FORD GLOBAL<br>of the State of D<br>hereinafter referre<br>interest, domestic<br>of the ASSIGNED<br>for the inventions<br>name or names, c<br>insert the serial/ | TECH clawared to and fo E, its si and di or in my applica | nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent iscoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own y name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to the distinct of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. |
| ASSIGNEE, its applications, in a   | success<br>nd to the<br>dication                          | sors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional ne inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations are claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals,   |
| including applica organizations, and   | tions fo<br>i to per                                      | myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental rform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.   |
| And I hereby repr  | esent a   | nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.  |
|  |   | nat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine nore than five (5) years or both.   |
| LEGAL NAME (   | OF INV  | ENTOR   |
| Inventor: M  | urali G   | <u>untur</u> Date: <u>2//4/ 2.013</u>   |
| Signature:   |   |   |
|  |   |   |
|  |   | a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, on form for each additional inventor.  |

PATENT REEL: 029824 FRAME: 0459

| Attorney Docket Number     | 63330633 |
|----------------------------|----------|
| MICERICA POCKET MILITORE 1 | 83333344 |
|                            |          |

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

| Title of Inventi   | on C  | ONTAINER HO  | LDER WITH  | ADJUSTA  | BLE D  | EPTH   | -   |   |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|---|---|
| This declaration i   | s directed t  | 0:   |  |  |  | ***************************************  | ***************************************   |   |
|  |   | ed application, or<br>ites application or PC   | T international ap   | plication num  | iber   |  |   |   |
| The above-identif  | fied applica  | tion was made or au  | horized to be mad  | e by me.   |  |  |   |   |
| I hereby state the including the clair   |   | eviewed and unders   | and the contents   | of the specifi   | ication in   | the above  | e-identifi  | ed application,   |
| I believe that I am  | a the origin  | al inventor or an orig   | inal joint inventor  | of a claimed   | Invention  | in the app   | dication.   |   |
| continuation-in-p  | art applica   | sclose information w<br>tions, material info<br>or PCT international   | rmation which be   | came availal   | ble betw   | een the f  |   |   |
| FORD GLOBAL of the State of D hereinafter referr interest, domestic of the ASSIGNE for the inventions name or names, c insert the serial/ ASSIGNEE, its applications, in a | TECHNO Delaware, hed to us the cand foreign and foreign and discoor in my na samplication auccessors and to the in phications | t agreement heretoft LOGIES, LLC, a For aving its principal per ASSIGNEE, its stem, in and to the inversesors, assigns or other elements of the elements of th | rd Motor Company<br>place of business a<br>accessors, assigns<br>ntions and discover<br>er legal represents<br>countries, entities<br>ection (and I hereby<br>date of the app<br>legal representation<br>eries in any and al | y subsidiary, on the Dearborn, or other legal ries in the abstitives to make and intergowy authorize the polication to t | organized County of I represent ove-ident e applicate crimenta ne ASSIC receive L id I herel ts of princities an | and existing wayne, matives, the infed invertions and the organization of the control of the con | ing by vitand State and State entire or receive ions, in SSIGNE ent here sign and luding a ernments | rtue of the laws to of Michigan, right, title and luding the right of Letters Patent its or their own E's attorney to serial No. set over to the any provisional al organizations |
| including applica<br>organizations, an   | itions for L<br>d to perfor   | elf, my heirs, succes<br>etters Patent of any<br>m any and all acts w<br>re thereto the rights i   | and all kinds and<br>hich the ASSIGN   | in any and a<br>EE, its succes   | ll countri<br>ssors, ass   | es, entities   | and int   | ergovernmental  |
| And I hereby repr  | resent and  | warrant that I have no   | ot granted any righ  | ts inconsisten   | t with the   | rights gra   | nted here   | žia.  |
| I hereby acknowled   | ledge that a  | uny willful false state<br>e than five (5) years o   | ment made in this  | declaration i  | s punish   | ible under   | 18 U.S.   | C. 1001 by fine   |
| LEGAL NAME   |   |  | ······································   | ***************************************  | *************  | *********  | ***************************************   |   |
|  | lanchi Ragi   | runatha  |  |  | Date:  | 14 4h  | Feb. 3  | 2013  |
| Signature:   | <u>Ry</u>   | wath M.  | ina a a a giri da a girina da a girina da a gir   |  |  |  |   |   |
|  |   | seet (PTO/SB/14 or eq  |  | naming the ent   | ire invent   | ive entity, r  | nust seco   | mpany this form.  |

PATENT REEL: 029824 FRAME: 0460

**RECORDED: 02/18/2013**